HOUR:

18:30

19:00

22:00

HOUR:

08:30

09:00

09:10

09:40

10:05

10:30

Exploration Revived 2023
Monday 13. March

DESCRIPTION:

Shuttle transport from Clarion Hotel Air to
Stratum Reservoir
Make sure to register in advance!

Icebreaker and Core Viewing at Stratum
Reservoir
Chair: Idar Horstad, Aker BP

Shuttle transport from Stratum Reservoir to
Clarion Hotel Air

Tuesday 14. March

DESCRIPTION:
Registration

Welcome and introduction
Tina Rasmussen Olsen, PGNiG Upstream Norway,
Chair conference programme committee

Moderators:
Torgeir Vinje, INPEX Idemitsu and Idar Horstad, Aker
BP

Keynote: Exploration - perspectives
Kjersti Dahle, NPD

The Kveikje discovery - Lower Eocene deep
marine fan and injectites
Ane Birgitte Ngdtvedt, Lead Geologist, Equinor ASA

The Overly Oil Discovery, new play in a mature
area
Gunnar Aschjem, Aker BP ASA

The Role of Salt Welding in the Paleozoic -
Triassic Petroleum Systems of the Southern
North Sea

Artur Przybylo, Senior Exploration Geophysicist and
Carlo Cavalli, Principal Geologist, PGNiG Upstream
Norway AS



HOUR:

10:55

11:25

11:50

12:15

12:40

13:40

14:05

14:30

15:00

DESCRIPTION:

Refreshments & networking
Sponsored by DNO

Chasing the Agat play - the Hamlet and Ofelia
discoveries

@yvind Dag Skinnemoen, Lead Exploration
Geologist, Neptune Energy Norge AS

The Toppand Discovery - continued Brent
exploration success in the Fram area

Atle Nygard, Principal Geologist & Anita Heber,
Senior Geophysicist, Equinor ASA

The Lower Jurassic Cook Formation (northern
North Sea) interpreted as north - south
prograding tidal deltas and shelf ridges in the
Early Jurassic Seaway with linkage to the
Norwegian Sea

Atle Folkestad, Lead Geologist, Equinor ASA

Lunch

Moderators:
Sara Sandvik, Var Energi and Grim Gjeldvik, DNO

The Melstein well and its results; Part of the
journey exploring the Frgya High
Steve Thomas, Seismic Interpreter, Aker BP ASA

Fat Canyon, attempting to unlock Frgya High
potential

Benjamin Bonnier, Principal Exploration Geologist,
PGNiG Upstream Norway AS

Refreshments & networking
Sponsored by DNO

KEYNOTE: Oil seeps on the NCS
Rune Mattingsdal, Geologist, NPD

DNO

EST-1971

DNO

EST-1971



HOUR:

15:30

16:05

16:30

18:00

18:30

HOUR:

09:00

09:30

09:55

10:20

10:50

11:15

DESCRIPTION:

A Good Day at the Office - an OIL & GAS story
from the Barents Sea

Matteo Gennaro, Principal Exploration Advisor and
Michiel Van Noorden, Var Energi

Back-to-back exploration success at Johan
Castberg, Barents Sea

Katrine Gotliebsen, Senior Geophysicist and @ystein
Wergeland, Principal Geophysicist, EquinorASA

End of conference day 1
Networking & drinks

Conference Dinner
Announcement of Exploration Revived Award

Wednesday 15. March

DESCRIPTION:

Moderators:
Tom Dreyer, Equinor and Sara Sandvik, Var Energi

KEYNOTE: Coexistence on the NCS
Jorge Sanchez-Borque, NPD

6507/4-3S Peder - an amplitude pitfall
Gunnar Iversen, Principal Geophysicist and
Catherine Baird, Staff Geologist, ConocoPhillips

Slagugle Discovery & Appraisal
Clas Normann, Staff Reservoir Engineer and Jan Ivar
Sigbjgrnsen, Staff Geologist, ConocoPhillips

Refreshments & networking
Sponsored by DNO

Norwegian Sea near field exploration, new
potential in the Tilje and Are formations

Arild Kjeldstad, Norwegian Sea Exploration Manager,
Wintershall Dea Norge AS

The Calypso discovery
Gildas Lageat, Neptune Energy Norge AS

DNO

EST -1971



HOUR:

11:40

12:05

13:05

13:30

14:00

14:20

14:45

15:00

15:05

DESCRIPTION:

Near Field Exploration in the Skarv Area
Eva Marie Traa, Aker BP ASA

Lunch

Moderators:
Torgeir Vinje, INPEX Idemitsu and Grim Gjeldvik,
DNO

Edinburgh: The Long Story Behind Drilling a
High Impact Well
Gordon Smith, DNO

30/5-4 S & -A Oswig, the “In Place” are there!
Hege Stensland and Stefan Weber, Geologist, OMV
AS

Exploring to expand the Draugen reach;
Generating shared value - a win-win story
from the Norwegian Sea

Haakon Dyrnes, OKEA

Exploration based on relinquishment
Lars Marius Lyngstadaas Sevik, M Vest Energy

Voting for best talk of the conference &
announcement of winner

Closing remarks
Tina Rasmussen Olsen, PGNiG Upstream Norway,
Chair conference programme committee

End of Conference



