Exploration Revived 2023

Monday 13. March

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
18:30	Shuttle transport from Clarion Hotel Air to Stratum Reservoir Make sure to register in advance!
19:00	Icebreaker and Core Viewing at Stratum Reservoir Chair: Idar Horstad, Aker BP
22:00	Shuttle transport from Stratum Reservoir to Clarion Hotel Air

Tuesday 14. March

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
08:30	Registration
09:00	Welcome and introduction Tina Rasmussen Olsen, PGNiG Upstream Norway, Chair conference programme committee
	Moderators: Torgeir Vinje, INPEX Idemitsu and Idar Horstad, Aker BP
09:10	Keynote: Exploration - perspectives Kjersti Dahle, NPD
09:40	The Kveikje discovery - Lower Eocene deep marine fan and injectites Ane Birgitte Nødtvedt, Lead Geologist, Equinor ASA
10:05	The Overly Oil Discovery, new play in a mature area Gunnar Aschjem, Aker BP ASA
10:30	The Role of Salt Welding in the Paleozoic - Triassic Petroleum Systems of the Southern North Sea Artur Przybylo, Senior Exploration Geophysicist and Carlo Cavalli, Principal Geologist, PGNiG Upstream Norway AS

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:	
10:55	Refreshments & networking Sponsored by DNO	DNO EST-1971
11:25	Chasing the Agat play - the Hamlet and Ofelia discoveries Øyvind Dag Skinnemoen, Lead Exploration Geologist, Neptune Energy Norge AS	
11:50	The Toppand Discovery - continued Brent exploration success in the Fram area Atle Nygård, Principal Geologist & Anita Heber, Senior Geophysicist, Equinor ASA	
12:15	The Lower Jurassic Cook Formation (northern North Sea) interpreted as north - south prograding tidal deltas and shelf ridges in the Early Jurassic Seaway with linkage to the Norwegian Sea Atle Folkestad, Lead Geologist, Equinor ASA	
12:40	Lunch	
	Moderators: Sara Sandvik, Vår Energi and Grim Gjeldvik, DNO	
13:40	The Melstein well and its results; Part of the journey exploring the Frøya High Steve Thomas, Seismic Interpreter, Aker BP ASA	
14:05	Fat Canyon, attempting to unlock Frøya High potential Benjamin Bonnier, Principal Exploration Geologist, PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	
14:30	Refreshments & networking Sponsored by DNO	DNO EST-1971
15:00	KEYNOTE: Oil seeps on the NCS Rune Mattingsdal, Geologist, NPD	

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
15:30	A Good Day at the Office - an OIL & GAS story from the Barents Sea Matteo Gennaro, Principal Exploration Advisor and Michiel Van Noorden, Vår Energi
16:05	Back-to-back exploration success at Johan Castberg, Barents Sea Katrine Gotliebsen, Senior Geophysicist and Øystein Wergeland, Principal Geophysicist, EquinorASA
16:30	End of conference day 1
18:00	Networking & drinks
18:30	Conference Dinner Announcement of Exploration Revived Award

Wednesday 15. March

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:	
	Moderators: Tom Dreyer, Equinor and Sara Sandvik, Vår Energi	
09:00	KEYNOTE: Coexistence on the NCS Jorge Sanchez-Borque, NPD	
09:30	6507/4-3S Peder - an amplitude pitfall Gunnar Iversen, Principal Geophysicist and Catherine Baird, Staff Geologist, ConocoPhillips	
09:55	Slagugle Discovery & Appraisal Clas Normann, Staff Reservoir Engineer and Jan Ivar Sigbjørnsen, Staff Geologist, ConocoPhillips	
10:20	Refreshments & networking Sponsored by DNO	DNO EST-1971
10:50	Norwegian Sea near field exploration, new potential in the Tilje and Åre formations Arild Kjeldstad, Norwegian Sea Exploration Manager, Wintershall Dea Norge AS	
11:15	The Calypso discovery Gildas Lageat, Neptune Energy Norge AS	

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
11:40	Near Field Exploration in the Skarv Area Eva Marie Traa, Aker BP ASA
12:05	Lunch
	Moderators: Torgeir Vinje, INPEX Idemitsu and Grim Gjeldvik, DNO
13:05	Edinburgh: The Long Story Behind Drilling a High Impact Well Gordon Smith, DNO
13:30	30/5-4 S & -A Oswig, the "In Place" are there! Hege Stensland and Stefan Weber, Geologist, OMV AS
14:00	Exploring to expand the Draugen reach; Generating shared value - a win-win story from the Norwegian Sea Haakon Dyrnes, OKEA
14:20	Exploration based on relinquishment Lars Marius Lyngstadaas Søvik, M Vest Energy
14:45	Voting for best talk of the conference & announcement of winner
15:00	Closing remarks Tina Rasmussen Olsen, PGNiG Upstream Norway, Chair conference programme committee
15:05	End of Conference